
DESIGN OF POWER TRANSMITION DEVICES 

PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED BY 

ECONOMIDES CONSTANTINOS 

in part satisfaction of the conditions for the award of 

Diploma of Technician Engineer in 

Mechanical Engineering of the Higher 

Technical Institute, Cyprus. 

Project Supervisor: Mr. Pantelides Elias 

Lecturer in Mech. Eng., HTI 

Type of project: Individual 

June 1989 



ABSTRACT: 

The project, as its title implies, deals with the design of 

three power transmition devices, the description of the 

design features the presentation of complete design 

calculations and drawings and the selection of machine 

components and suitable materials. 

In Chapter 1, the complete design analysis of 

hauling logs is presented. 

In Chapter 2, the complete design analysis 

spreader is presented. 

a hoist for 

of a manure 

In Chapter 3, the contruction analysis 

fertilizer spreader is presented. 

of an excisting 

Finally, complete drawing of the three 

devices are enclosed. 

- IV -

power transmition 



CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

INTRODUCTION 

CHAPTER 1 

1.0 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

2.0 

2. 1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

2.4.1 

2.4.2 

2.4.3 

2.4.4 

2.4.5 

2.5 

2.5.1 

2.5.2 

2.5.3 

2.5.4 

CONTENTS 

I I I 

IV 

V 

HOIST FOR HAULING LOGS 1 

DESIGN FEATURES 1 

P.T.O. drive shaft 2 

Clutch mechanism r) 

<-

Brake mechanism 2 

Worm gear unit 3 

Wire rope - drum 3 

DESIGN CALCULATIONS - SELECTION PROCEDURES 4 

Wire rope 

Wire rope drum 

Worm gear unit 

Clutch mechanism design 

V-belt 

Tightener 

Ti ghtener 1 ever 

Tightener's pulley 

Driving-Driven pulleys 

Brake mechanism design 

Driving pulleys ball bearing 

Driving pulley 

Driving pul ley bolts 

Tightener Russet 

- I -

4 

7 

10 

13 

13 

17 

19 

26 

28 

29 

30 

30 

31 

33 



CHAPTER 

CHAPTER 

2.6 Driving Shaft 36 

2.7 P.t.o. drive shaft 40 

2 MANURE SPREADER 42 

1.0 DESIGN FEATURES 42 

1.1 Manure Reservoir 43 

1.2 Feed Shaft 43 

1.3 Sprockets - chain 43 

1.4 Worm gear unit 43 

1.5 P.t.o. drive shaft 43 

2.0 DESIGN CALCULATIONS - SELECTION PROCEDURES 44 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

2.5 

Manure Reservoir 

Feed Shafts 

Worm gear unit 

Driving-Driven Sprockets, chain 

P.t.o. drive shaft 

3 FERTILIZER SPREADER 

1.0 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

2.0 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

DESIGN FEATURES 

Fertilizer Reservoir 

Spreader Plate 

Gear unit 

P.t.o. drive shaft 

CONSTRUCTION ANALYSIS 

Spreader plate 

Gear unit 

P.t.o. drive shaft 

- I I -

44 

46 

55 

58 

61 

62 

62 

62 

62 

63 

63 

64 

64 

65 

66 


