## DESIGN OF POWER TRANSMITION DEVICES PROJECT REPORT SUBMITTED BY ECONOMIDES CONSTANTINOS

in part satisfaction of the conditions for the award of

Diploma of Technician Engineer in

Mechanical Engineering of the Higher

Technical Institute, Cyprus.

Project Supervisor: Mr. Pantelides Elias

Lecturer in Mech. Eng., HTI

Type of project: Individual



June 1989

## ABSTRACT:

The project, as its title implies, deals with the design of three power transmition devices, the description of the design features the presentation of complete design calculations and drawings and the selection of machine components and suitable materials.

In Chapter 1, the complete design analysis of a hoist for hauling logs is presented.

In Chapter 2, the complete design analysis of a manure spreader is presented.

In Chapter 3, the contruction analysis of an excisting fertilizer spreader is presented.

Finally, complete drawing of the three power transmition devices are enclosed.

## CONTENTS

CONTENTS	I I I		
ACKNOWLE			
ABSTRACT			I V
INTRODUCTION			V
CHAPTER	1	HOIST FOR HAULING LOGS	1
	1.0	DESIGN FEATURES	1
	1.1	P.T.O. drive shaft	2
	1.2	Clutch mechanism	2
	1.3	Brake mechanism	2
	1.4	Worm gear unit	3
	1.5	Wire rope - drum	3
	2.0	DESIGN CALCULATIONS - SELECTION	PROCEDURES 4
	2.1	Wire rope	4
	2.2	Wire rope drum	7
	2.3	Worm gear unit	10
	2.4	Clutch mechanism design	13
	2.4.1	V-belt	13
	2.4.2	Tightener	17
	2.4.3	Tightener lever	19
	2.4.4	Tightener's pulley	26
	2.4.5	Driving-Driven pulleys	28
	2.5	Brake mechanism design	29
	2.5.1	Driving pulleys ball bearing	30
	2.5.2	Driving pulley	30
	2.5.3	Driving pulley bolts	31
	2.5.4	Tightener Russet	33

	2.6	Driving Shaft	36
	2.7	P.t.o. drive shaft	40
CHAPTER 2		MANURE SPREADER	42
	1.0	DESIGN FEATURES	42
	1.1	Manure Reservoir	43
	1.2	Feed Shaft	43
	1.3	Sprockets - chain	43
	1.4	Worm gear unit	43
	1.5	P.t.o. drive shaft	43
	2.0	DESIGN CALCULATIONS - SELECTION PROCEDURES	44
	2.1	Manure Reservoir	44
	2.2	Feed Shafts	46
	2.3	Worm gear unit	55
	2.4	Driving-Driven Sprockets, chain	58
	2.5	P.t.o. drive shaft	61
CHAPTER	3 FE	ERTILIZER SPREADER	62
	1.0	DESIGN FEATURES	62
	1.1	Fertilizer Reservoir	62
	1.2	Spreader Plate	62
	1.3	Gear unit	63
	1.4	P.t.o. drive shaft	63
	2.0	CONSTRUCTION ANALYSIS	64
	2.1	Spreader plate	64
	2.2	Gear unit	65
	2 3	P + o drive aboft	66